

Mahindra & Mahindra Financial Services Ltd.

Mahindra Towers, 4th Floor, Dr. G. M. Bhosale Marg, Worli, Mumbai 400 018 India

25th April 2023 Tel: Fax:

Fax: +91 22 24984170 +91 22 24984171

+91 22 66526000

To,

BSE Limited, (Scrip Code: 532720)
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort,
Mumbai - 400 001

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd., (Symbol:M&MFIN)

Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot No. C/1, "G" Block, Bandra -Kurla Complex, Bandra (East),

Mumbai - 400 051

Dear Sirs,

Sub: Intimation of Annual Analyst Meet FY 2023 – Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("the SEBI Listing Regulations")

In compliance with Regulation 30(6) read with Para A of Part A of Schedule III and other applicable provisions of the SEBI Listing Regulations, we hereby inform you that the following Annual Analyst Meet has been scheduled:

Sr.	Details required	Particulars	Mode of attending
No			
1.	Details pertaining to the meet /	MMFSL FY 2023 Annual Analyst Meet on	Virtual
	call	Friday, 28 th April 2023 at 5:30 PM IST.	
2.	Venue	Hosted from Mumbai	
3.	Details pertaining to registrations	Pre-registration is mandatory.	
		Joining/ pre-registration link: https://rmgwebcast.com/mahindrafinance/2	
4.	Disclaimers/note to complete/ ease registration/ attending the call	Joinees can pre-register by clicking on the link as given above as well as in the invite (Annexure A). Enter e-mail ID, Name, Company, etc. for registration and connect via registered email to join the Webcast. You can access this link from any electronic device like a tablet, mobile or PC running on either Mac/iOS, Windows or Android platforms.	
5.	Details regarding specific platform requirements, if any	The webcast shall be through YouTube	
6.	Inclusion / exclusions of Audience/participants, if any	Analysts/ Investors	

*NOTE: Date is subject to change. Change may happen due to exigencies on the part of investors/Company. Please note that no Unpublished Price Sensitive Information is proposed to be shared by the Company during the aforesaid Annual Analyst Meet.

This intimation along with details of the invite with call details is also being uploaded on Company's website: https://www.mahindrafinance.com/investors/disclosures-reg-46-62/investor-information#corporate-filings

You are requested to take the same on record.

Thanking you, For Mahindra & Mahindra Financial Services Limited

Brijbala Batwal Company Secretary

Encl: a/a



VC & MD

MD & CEO Designate

CFO



Date:

28th April, 2023



5:30 pm (IST)

Click here to register

The webcast is through Youtube.